@AdvancED

J
J
|

t

PAPER

MCQs GUIDE

Lecturer, Assi fi , Subject Specialist, CSS, PCS, PMS, M.A., BS Honours,
University Entry Tests All Screenmg Tests, NTS, PTS, OTS, BTS, UTS,
STS, JTS, CTS, MTSP, and all other allied examinations

1000s

Most Frequently Asked Questions from Previous Papers

> General Knowledge
> Computer

> English

> 1Q Tests

> Urdu

> Islamiyat

> Mathematics

> Pakistan Studies
> Everyday Science
> Who is Who

M. Imtiaz Shahid

W@%
<Advanced Books
[ >4

(@



YV V V V V V V V V V VYV V VYV VY VY

The Book Covers:

General Knowledge

Everyday Science

IT, Computer & Internet

Pakistan Studies/Affairs

English

Mathematics, Arithmetic & 1Q Tests
Psychological Tests

Current Affairs

Islamic Studies

1000s Frequently Asked Questions from Previous Papers

This book is helpful for the following Tests

FPSC

All Public Service Commissions
All Screening Tests

All Single Papers Tests
MPT

OTS

NTS

BTS

UTS

STS

JTS

CTS

MTSP

University Entry Tests
All other Allied Tests

(iii)



Advanced
One Papear

MEASsEIGuIde

M Imtiaz Shahid

Revised & Updated Edition

Included

1000s Frequently Asked Question
from Previous Papers

17, 2nd Floor. Muslim Centre. Chatter Jee Road.
Urdu Bazaar. Lahore.
(042) 37360555
mailto: advancedpublisherspk@gmail.com

()



Advanced One Paper MCQs Guide
Muhammad Imtiaz Shahid

© Advanced Books, Lahore

ISBN 978-969-588-555-0

Rs. 1800.00

All rights reserved under the Copyright Act. No part of this book may be
reproduced in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including
photocopying, without permission in writing from the authors. All previous editions
of this book are stood cancelled. All inquiries should be addressed to the authors
and the publishers.

(v)



CONTENTS

1 Instructions for MCQ Answer Sheet IX

2. General Information 1

3. What and Where 14
4. World Geography 21
5. Seven Continents of the World 23
6. Notable Plateaus 24
7. Famous Grasslands of World 24
8. Famous Mountain Passes 25
9. Notable Deserts 25
10. Oceans of World 26
11. Famous Seas 26
12. Famous Islands of World 27
13. Famous Gulfs & Bays of World 27
14. Famous Straits of World 28
15. Famous Canals of World 29
16. Famous Lakes 29
17. Notable Waterfalls 30
18. Notable Seaports 30
19. Important Rivers 31
20. Famous Glaciers 33
21. Important Volcanoes 33
22. Highest and Lowest Points 33
23. Geographical Locations 34
24, Countries: Capitals, Currency & Area 37
25. Changed Names of Places 41
26. Popular Names 44
27. Cities Associated with Industries 48
28. Names of Parliaments 51
29. Important Official Places 54




30. Important Airlines 56
31. Important Airports 58
32. News Agencies of Some Countries 61
33. Nobel Prize 63
34. Highest Military & Civil Awards 70
35. International Borders & Lines 75
36. Disputed Territories 78
37. International observance 80
38. Nicknames of Famous Personalities 86
39. Personalities 87
40. Books & Literature 96
41. Organizations of the World 103
42. List of Important International Organizations 107
43. The United Nations 116
44, United Nations, Agencies and their Roles 119
45. The World Records 123
46. Abbreviations, Acronyms and Terms 147
47. Sports 161
48. List of Sports Terminology — Important Sports Terms for Sports 166
49, Important Information on Sports 170
50. Political Science 173
51. Important Political Terms 177
52. Economics 182
53. Important Economic Terms & Definitions 184
54. Law 191
55. General Knowledge & Current Affairs: Frequently Asked Questions

from Previous MCQs Papers 205
56. Branches of Science 275
57. Universe 284
58. Basic Information about the Universe 288
59. Earth 293

(vii)




60. Basics of Earth 295
61. Human Body 298
62. Facts about the Human Body 303
63. Body Systems 306
63. Basic Information about Body Systems 307
64. Food and Nutrition 312
65. Basic Information about Food & Nutrition 313
66. Diseases 316
67. Basic Information about Diseases 320
68. Phobias 325
69. Physical Sciences 327
70. Chemistry 339
71. Basic Chemistry Terms and Information 341
72. Physics 347
73. Physics: Basic Terms and Information 349
74. Scientific Instruments 354
75. Units of Measurement 357
76. Inventions & Discoveries 371
77. Everyday Science: Frequently Asked Questions

from Previous MCQs Papers 375
78. IT, Computer and Internet 398
79. Basic Computer Shortcut Keys 405
80. Computer Related Abbreviations 408
81. IT, Computer & Internet: Frequently Asked Questions

from Previous MCQs Papers 411
82. Information Technology Companies, Founder(s) 419

PAKISTAN STUDIES/AFFAIRS

83. Physiography 421
84. Rivers, Canals & Dams 426
85. Balochistan 430
86. Punjab 433
87. Sindh 441

(vii)




88. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 444
89. Gilgit Baltistan/Northern Areas 447
90. Highest Mountains and Glaciers in Pakistan 449
91. Natural Resources 451
92. Defence and Armed Forces 453
93. General Information about Pakistan 455
94. The Most Important in Pakistan 461
95. First in Pakistan 470
96. Coolest, Highest, Lowest, Biggest, Tallest, Smallest & Oldest; etc 475
97. Forts in Pakistan 480
98. Passes in Pakistan 482
99. Distinctive Name of Cities of Pakistan 484
100. Old & New Names of Cities 486
101. History before 1857 488
102. History after 1857 492
103. Constitutional Development 505
104. Amendments to the Constitution of Pakistan 510
105. Frequently Asked Questions from Previous MCQs Papers 512
106. Famous Personalities of Pakistan & their Fields 563
107. Correct/Incorrect With Solved Exercise 568
108. Fill in the Blanks with Suitable/Appropriate Prepositions 576
109. Punctuation (Basic information and exercise) 583
110. Direct/Indirect (Basic information and exercise) 600
111. Active Passive Voice 610
112. Synonyms 618
113. Foreign Phrases 639
114. Idioms & Phrases 643
115. Idioms & ldiomatic Phrases 652
PSYCHOLOGICAL TESTS
116. Analogies 659

(ix)




MATHEMATICS, ARITHMETIC & 1Q Tests

117.  Simplification 672
118. Problems on Numbers 674
119. Problems on Trains 678
120. Problems on Ages 679
121. Partnership 682
122. Chain Rules 684
123. Pipes and Cisterns 686
124. Boats and Streams 688
125. Races and Games of Skills 688
126. Stock and Shares 691
127.  True Discount 692
128. Banker’s Discount 694
129. Clocks 695
130. Decimal Fractions 697
131. Area Problems 698
132. Volume and Surface Area 702
133.  Probability 705
134. Heights and Distances 707
135. Odd Man Out and Series 708
136. Surds and Indices 711
137. Square Roots and Cube Roots 712
CURRENT AFFAIRS
138. Current Affairs (International) 715
139. Current Affairs (National) 728
140. Who is Who in Pakistan 735
141. Who is Who? (International) 736
ISLAMIC STUDIES
142. Most Important/Frequently Asked Questions on Islamic Studies 738

For Urdu & Islamiyat see from other side of the Guide

(x)




© 00 W N

12
14
16
17
18
19
20
21
23
24
25
26
26
27
28
32
33
35
36
41
46
54
56
60

’)Ji’ ,.497

D AE LI
b',)lu/lé/t‘

0 Lol

/l:?’."/}?i,
SIEATE

S AEE F B

(w ol

uy.(“ 8 /2 elitd

A EE 1

Al

A AEL Lol
oSt 30

o5 A6 sbast

c«&gélr

D NES S 2 a0l
N2 50l

J4 "Lf}’{ﬁgd;ui»/i
AL 2

YRS %
:fgﬁlu'.f..,;l»/l
el @
(L'dé.ﬂl(}’léug.)lmu;/lﬁ
JO1Z ot

A

=il e 2
b‘«)lu/l/)lmﬂ%' b{f”
;«i}sé‘éwmfudfbwl

oUlrﬂ!»ﬁf&olg{/vﬁgLf

(xt)

© o N ot x W N R

NN NN NN NN R R R R R PR P B R R
©® N o 00 ~A ®W N P O © ® N o 0 A W N P O



71
84
85
86
91
103
103
104
107
111
112
113
114
114
116

U.?L(?QJ/'/?)’}‘L|/}.L/})I£/WL’J}FL;'/"‘E(’CK

(xcii)

aulyﬁvi;;/fé’féguﬁug4.sgv
()l el

f ol

oy

(MCQs )21
&J!’Uﬁb‘,)b)ﬂ

/"

MCQs) /1. 1

5‘,«715

Py

sWislz»

S

Fo L ustfs S A1 Lo
(td@ziu,;muu;/tﬁ

.29
.30
31
.32
.33
.34
.35
.36
.37
.38
.39
40
41
42



121
128
130
132
137
142
145
149
150
151
152
154
157
158
161
162
163
165
166
169
173
175
186

P S
J@ico}wgo;m%iop
TSNS FSE R ST
5F £ = 2 it Kt S B
S Ty Ty SOy
fﬁ:ﬁfé@p’”'f

F LD et

g?(ﬂﬂ/&’i

S Ao

L

ol

= ATl

aﬂf’-ﬂb’!g){/l

U

O

345

¢

=\

T il L S

sE21sg el

e b1l (il

2 S Ll oy 3l
aﬂlyﬂ!

(xiii)

© o N o x W N R

NN NN R R R R R R PR R PR
W N P O © ® N o o A W N B O



| have started YouTube channel for candidates of PPSC, FPSC and all other job related examinations. In
this channel | am arranging different lectures for scoring best marks in the examinations.

Readers can watch this channel for learning the ways and methods of preparation written examinations
and interviews.

Subscribe my channel to get all updates lectures and interviews.
Channel address is as under:
https://www.youtube.com/@mimtiazshahid

(M Imtiaz Shahid)

For more social platforms please visit:

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/advanced_publishers/

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/advancedpublishers

Twitter: https://twitter.com/AdvancedPub

TikTok: https://www.tiktok.com/@mimtiazshahidl

Online store: https://advancedpublishers.pk/

Whatsapp: +923228414414

Readers can purchase all publications of Advanced Publishers and Advanced Books at discounted prices
from our online store:

https://advancedpublishers.pk/

(xiv)



