

For Lecturer, Assistant Professor, Subject Specialist, CSS, PCS, PMS, M.A., BS Honours, University Entry Tests, All Screening Tests, NTS, PTS, OTS, BTS, UTS, STS, JTS, CTS, MTSP, and all other allied examinations

1000s

Most Frequently Asked Questions from Previous Papers

- > General Knowledge
- > Computer
- > English
- > IQ Tests
- > Urdu
- > Islamiyat
- > Mathematics
- > Pakistan Studies
- > Everyday Science
- > Who is Who



The Book Covers:

- General Knowledge
- Everyday Science
- IT, Computer & Internet
- Pakistan Studies/Affairs
- English
- Mathematics, Arithmetic & IQ Tests
- Psychological Tests
- Current Affairs
- Islamic Studies
- 1000s Frequently Asked Questions from Previous Papers

This book is helpful for the following Tests

- > FPSC
- > All Public Service Commissions
- > All Screening Tests
- > All Single Papers Tests
- **▶** MPT
- > OTS
- > NTS
- > BTS
- > UTS
- > STS
- > JTS
- > CTS
- > MTSP
- > University Entry Tests
- > All other Allied Tests

Advanced One Paper MCQs Guide

M Imtiaz Shahid

Revised & Updated Edition

Included

1000s Frequently Asked Question from Previous Papers

17, 2nd Floor. Muslim Centre. Chatter Jee Road. Urdu Bazaar. Lahore. (042) 37360555 mailto: advancedpublisherspk@gmail.com Advanced One Paper MCQs Guide Muhammad Imtiaz Shahid © Advanced Books, Lahore ISBN 978-969-588-555-0 Rs. 1800.00

All rights reserved under the Copyright Act. No part of this book may be reproduced in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, without permission in writing from the authors. All previous editions of this book are stood cancelled. All inquiries should be addressed to the authors and the publishers.

CONTENTS

1	Instructions for MCQ Answer Sheet	ix
	GENERAL KNOWLEDGE	
2.	General Information	1
3.	What and Where	14
4.	World Geography	21
5.	Seven Continents of the World	23
6.	Notable Plateaus	24
7.	Famous Grasslands of World	24
8.	Famous Mountain Passes	25
9.	Notable Deserts	25
10.	Oceans of World	26
11.	Famous Seas	26
12.	Famous Islands of World	27
13.	Famous Gulfs & Bays of World	27
14.	Famous Straits of World	28
15.	Famous Canals of World	29
16.	Famous Lakes	29
17.	Notable Waterfalls	30
18.	Notable Seaports	30
19.	Important Rivers	31
20.	Famous Glaciers	33
21.	Important Volcanoes	33
22.	Highest and Lowest Points	33
23.	Geographical Locations	34
24.	Countries: Capitals, Currency & Area	37
25.	Changed Names of Places	41
26.	Popular Names	44
27.	Cities Associated with Industries	48
28.	Names of Parliaments	51
29.	Important Official Places	54

30.	Important Airlines	56
31.	Important Airports	58
32.	News Agencies of Some Countries	61
33.	Nobel Prize	63
34.	Highest Military & Civil Awards	70
35.	International Borders & Lines	75
36.	Disputed Territories	78
37.	International observance	80
38.	Nicknames of Famous Personalities	86
39.	Personalities	87
40.	Books & Literature	96
41.	Organizations of the World	103
42.	List of Important International Organizations	107
43.	The United Nations	116
44.	United Nations, Agencies and their Roles	119
45.	The World Records	123
46.	Abbreviations, Acronyms and Terms	147
47.	Sports	161
48.	List of Sports Terminology – Important Sports Terms for Sports	166
49.	Important Information on Sports	170
50.	Political Science	173
51.	Important Political Terms	177
52.	Economics	182
53.	Important Economic Terms & Definitions	184
54.	Law	191
55.	General Knowledge & Current Affairs: Frequently Asked Questions from Previous MCQs Papers	205
	EVERYDAY SCIENCE	
56.	Branches of Science	275
57.	Universe	284
58.	Basic Information about the Universe	288
59.	Earth	293

60.	Basics of Earth	295
61.	Human Body	298
62.	Facts about the Human Body	303
63.	Body Systems	306
63.	Basic Information about Body Systems	307
64.	Food and Nutrition	312
65.	Basic Information about Food & Nutrition	313
66.	Diseases	316
67.	Basic Information about Diseases	320
68.	Phobias	325
69.	Physical Sciences	327
70.	Chemistry	339
71.	Basic Chemistry Terms and Information	341
72.	Physics	347
73.	Physics: Basic Terms and Information	349
74.	Scientific Instruments	354
75.	Units of Measurement	357
76.	Inventions & Discoveries	371
77.	Everyday Science: Frequently Asked Questions from Previous MCQs Papers	375
78.	IT, Computer and Internet	398
79.	Basic Computer Shortcut Keys	405
80.	Computer Related Abbreviations	408
81.	IT, Computer & Internet: Frequently Asked Questions from Previous MCQs Papers	411
82.	Information Technology Companies, Founder(s)	419

	PAKISTAN STUDIES/AFFAIRS	
83.	Physiography	421
84.	Rivers, Canals & Dams	426
85.	Balochistan	430
86.	Punjab	433
87.	Sindh	441

88.	Khyber Pakhtunkhwa	444
89.	Gilgit Baltistan/Northern Areas	447
90.	Highest Mountains and Glaciers in Pakistan	449
91.	Natural Resources	451
92.	Defence and Armed Forces	453
93.	General Information about Pakistan	455
94.	The Most Important in Pakistan	461
95.	First in Pakistan	470
96.	Coolest, Highest, Lowest, Biggest, Tallest, Smallest & Oldest; etc	475
97.	Forts in Pakistan	480
98.	Passes in Pakistan	482
99.	Distinctive Name of Cities of Pakistan	484
100.	Old & New Names of Cities	486
101.	History before 1857	488
102.	History after 1857	492
103.	Constitutional Development	505
104.	Amendments to the Constitution of Pakistan	510
105.	Frequently Asked Questions from Previous MCQs Papers	512
106.	Famous Personalities of Pakistan & their Fields	563
	ENGLISH	
107.	Correct/Incorrect With Solved Exercise	568
108.	Fill in the Blanks with Suitable/Appropriate Prepositions	576
109.	Punctuation (Basic information and exercise)	583
110.	Direct/Indirect (Basic information and exercise)	600
111.	Active Passive Voice	610
112.	Synonyms	618
113.	Foreign Phrases	639
114.	Idioms & Phrases	643
115.	Idioms & Idiomatic Phrases	652
	PSYCHOLOGICAL TESTS	
116.	Analogies	659

	MATHEMATICS, ARITHMETIC & IQ Tests	
117.	Simplification	672
118.	Problems on Numbers	674
119.	Problems on Trains	678
120.	Problems on Ages	679
121.	Partnership	682
122.	Chain Rules	684
123.	Pipes and Cisterns	686
124.	Boats and Streams	688
125.	Races and Games of Skills	688
126.	Stock and Shares	691
127.	True Discount	692
128.	Banker's Discount	694
129.	Clocks	695
130.	Decimal Fractions	697
131.	Area Problems	698
132.	Volume and Surface Area	702
133.	Probability	705
134.	Heights and Distances	707
135.	Odd Man Out and Series	708
136.	Surds and Indices	711
137.	Square Roots and Cube Roots	712
	CURRENT AFFAIRS	
138.	Current Affairs (International)	715
139.	Current Affairs (National)	728
140.	Who is Who in Pakistan	735
141.	Who is Who? (International)	736
ISLAMIC STUDIES		
142.	Most Important/Frequently Asked Questions on Islamic Studies	738
For Urdu & Islamiyat see from other side of the Guide		

حصه أردو

2	ار دوزیان کا ارتقاء	.1
3	تاریخ اردوادب	
8	اصناف ار دوادب	
9	مشهور اشعار	
12	برویا تا در ست الفاظ کی نشاند ہی در ست الفاظ کی نشاند ہی	
14	ر دوشاعر ی کاار نقاء ار دوشاعر ی کاار نقاء	.6
16	اصناف نظم	
17	لوازمات شعری / علم بیان لوازمات شعری / علم بیان	
18	ار دونثر کاار نقاء	
19	اصناف ننژ	
20	ار دوافسائے کا ارتقاء	.11
21	ار دوڈرا مے کا ارتقاء	.12
23	ار دوناول کا ار نقاء	.13
24	سوانح حیات	.14
25	 ار دو مر شیه نگاری کاار نقاء	.15
26	ار دونعت كاار تقاء	.16
26	ار دوادب کی چند فکری تحریریں	.17
27	مر زاغالب	.18
28	متفر قات ار دو	.19
32	ار دوادب میں اولیت	.20
33	القابات وخطابات	.21
35	شاعر وں اور ادیبوں کے اصلی اور قلمی نام	.22
36	سرعلامه محمداقبال	.23
41	گرانخ	.24
46	ضرب الامثال اور محاورات	.25
54	تحریک علی گڑھ اور ار دوادب	.26
56	اغلاط کی در شکی اور غلط صحیح فقرات	.27
60	سابقہ پرچہ جات کے حل شدہ اہم سوالات	.28

.29	سابقہ پر چوں م ی ں پو چھے گئے اُردو کے اہم سوالات	71
.30	اصناف ادب(نثر)	84
.31	اصناف سخن	85
.32	ار دو گرانمر	86
.33	(MCQs)أروو(91
.34	ار دوادب میں اولیت	103
.35	علامه اقبالً	103
.36	اُر دو گرائم (MCQs)	104
.37	واحد جمع	107
.38	يذكر مونث	111
.39	متضادالفاظ	112
.40	متر ادف الفاظ	113
.41	ار دوکے اہم کر دار اور اُن کے خالق	114
.42	شاعر وں اور ادیبوں کے قلمی نام	114
.43	گمنام شعراءکے مشہور اشعار جو کہ دوسرے شعر اسے منسوب کر دیے جاتے ہیں	116

فهرست

تصبه اسلامیات

	~	
121	انبیائے کرام علیہ السلام	.1
128	حضرت محمد مَثَلَاثِينَا ولادت بإسعادت سے نبوت تک	.2
130	حضرت محمر صلی الله علیه و آله وسلم نبوت سے ہجرت مدینه تک	.3
132	يبلى اسلامى سلطنت كا قيام تاوفات حضرت محمه مثالثاتي	.4
137	غزوات:غزوه بدرسے غزوه دومته الجندل تک	.5
142	غزوہ خندق سے صلح حدیبیہ تک	.6
145	غزوہ خیبر سے فتح مکہ تک	.7
149	عقائد اسلام توحيد	.8
150	ايمان بالرسل	.9
151	ا يمان بالملا ئكه	.10
152	ا يمان با لكتب	.11
154	ا يمان بالآخرت	.12
157	ار کان اسلام _ شہاوت	.13
158	نماز	.14
161	صوم (روزه)	.15
162	इंग्रें	.16
163	E	.17
165	كلمات	.18
166	اسلامی قانون کے ماخذ قر آن	.19
169	اجماع، قياس اور اجتهاد	.20
173	اسلامی اصطلاحات	.21
175	سابقہ پرچہ جات کے حل شدہ اہم سوالات	.22
186	اتهم سوالات	.23

I have started YouTube channel for candidates of PPSC, FPSC and all other job related examinations. In this channel I am arranging different lectures for scoring best marks in the examinations.

Readers can watch this channel for learning the ways and methods of preparation written examinations and interviews.

Subscribe my channel to get all updates lectures and interviews.

Channel address is as under:

https://www.youtube.com/@mimtiazshahid

(M Imtiaz Shahid)

For more social platforms please visit:

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/advanced_publishers/ Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/advancedpublishers

Twitter: https://twitter.com/AdvancedPub

TikTok: https://www.tiktok.com/@mimtiazshahid1

Online store: https://advancedpublishers.pk/

Whatsapp: +923228414414

Readers can purchase all publications of Advanced Publishers and Advanced Books at discounted prices from our online store:

https://advancedpublishers.pk/